

Kansas City

414 E. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106

Legislation Text

File #: 240973

RESOLUTION NO. 240973

RESOLUTION - Directing the City Manager to develop a cost share plan and maintenance agreement with the City of Liberty for the shared portion of North 104th Street, and estimate the cost of and identify funding sources for the improvements and maintenance of the shared portion of North 104th Street; and directing the City Manager to report back to the Council within 30 days the cost share plan and funding sources for the improvements and maintenance plan.

WHEREAS, Kansas City and the City of Liberty currently share maintenance responsibilities for a portion of North 104th Street; and

WHEREAS, capital repair improvements and a long-term maintenance plan are currently needed for the shared portion of North 104th Street to ensure the safety of those who use the road; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the City Manager is directed to develop a cost share plan and maintenance agreement with the City of Liberty for the capital repairs and maintenance of the shared portion of North 104th Street, provide an estimate as to the total cost of these improvements, and identify funding sources for the improvements and maintenance plan.

Section 2. That the City Manager is directed to report to Council, within 30 days of the passage of this resolution, the cost share plan with the City of Liberty for the shared portion of North 104th Street, an estimate of the cost of these improvements, and identify funding sources for the improvements and maintenance plan.

Authenticated as Passed

Quinton Lugas, Mayor

Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk

NOV 0 7 2024

Date Passed